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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

Government of India

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
60 60 60 60
18 18

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total
programs Male Female  Students
of allyears) Students Students

UG [4 Years 91 114 205
Program(s)]

PG[2Years 4 16 20
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

202

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)
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Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

38
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Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

95

11

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

34

+ Go Back (/DCS/Home)

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from
Institution
Funds

0

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

1/5

No.
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99
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of s
Year students intake in  students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selectec
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher ¢
time

(2012-13) 60 55 (2013-14) 1 (2015-16) 39 14 206000 (two lakh six 25
thousand)

(2013-14) 60 60 (2014-15) 2 (2016-17) 60 20 213500 (two lakh 17
thirteen thousand
five hundred)

(2014-15) 60 60 (2015-16) 0 (2017-18) 57 16 218500 (two lakh 26

eighteen thousand

five hundred)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic = No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed
(2014-15) 18 7 (2015-16) 7 2 300000 (three lakh)
(2015-16) 18 8 (2016-17) 8 4 264000 (two lakh sixty four
thousand)
(2016-17) 18 6 (2017-18) 6 2 233000 (two lakh thirty

three thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 30

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 4 6 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 201718 2016-17
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
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No. of student
for Higher Stut

0
1
0
2015-16
Utilised Amou
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Financial Year

Library
New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words
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2017-18
Utilised Amount

100778 (one lakh seven hundred s
eventy eight)

379416 (three lakh seventy nine th
ousand four hundred sixteen)

0 (zero)

18043793 (one crore eighty lakh fo
rty three thousand seven hundred
ninety three)

1240607 (twelve lakh forty thousan
d six hundred seven)

0 (zero)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

90606 (ninety thousand six hundre
d six)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

14775367 (one crore forty seven la
kh seventy five thousand three hu
ndred sixty seve)

1017874 (ten lakh seventeen thous
and eight hundred seventy four)

275842 (two lakh seventy five thou
sand eight hundred forty two)

2017 2016
0 0
0 0
2017-18 2016-17
0 1
0 1
0 298000
Zero two lakh ninety eight thousand

2017-18 2016-17
0
0
0

Zero Zero

2015-16
Utilised Amou

113464 (one lakh thirte¢
d four hundred sixty fot

880881 (eight lakh eight
eight hundred eighty or

0 (zero)

17779300 (one crore se'
lakh seventy nine thous
undred)

1066270 (ten lakh sixty
d two hundred seventy)

0 (zero)

2015
0
0
2015~
0
0
0
Zero
2015-16
0
0
0
Zero
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PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes, more than 60% of tl
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of tl
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

Name

Dr Rajesh Sharma

Dr Gajendra Pratap

Choudhary

Dr Tamanna Narsinghani

Dr E Manivannan

Dr Mukesh Chandra

Sharma

Dr Jitendra Sainy

Mrs Apeksha Saraf

Dr Gajanand Engla

Dr Mayank Sharma

Mr Devashish Rathore

Mr Mahendra Chouhan

Dr Nidhi Dubey

Dr Love Kumar Soni

Dr Rashmi Dahima

Dr Masheer Ahmed
Khan

Age

45

42

38

40

40

39

33

42

34

32

35

37

41

42

48

Designation

Professor

Reader

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male
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Quialification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

240

208

180

189

208

131

126

201

32

48

31

180

179

180

308

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining Leaving Ass
Date Date typ
15-10- - Reg
2001
18-08- Reg
2003
10-11- Reg
2006
12-10- Reg
2006
07-07- - Reg
2009
07-07- Reg
2009
11-07- - Reg
2009
16-07- - Reg
2009
07-10- 03-07- Adt
2015 2018 Cor
07-10- Adt
2015 Cor
07-10- 01-06- Adt
2015 2018 Cor
16-12- - Reg
2006
01-08- Reg
2009
06-08- Reg
2003
12-10- - Reg
2006
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16 Ms Nidhi Sharma 28 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 39 Yes No 01-08- 23-11- Visi
2014 2017
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