

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-U-0270

Institute Name: Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	21
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	60	60	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	18	18				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	91	114	205	202	3	0	38	95	34	0	0	99
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	4	16	20	19	1	0	1	11	8	0	0	4

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: P	acement & higher studies	for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of s selected Higher S
(2012-13)	60	55	(2013-14)	1	(2015-16)	39	14	206000 (two lakh six thousand)	25
(2013-14)	60	60	(2014-15)	2	(2016-17)	60	20	213500 (two lakh thirteen thousand five hundred)	17
(2014-15)	60	60	(2015-16)	0	(2017-18)	57	16	218500 (two lakh eighteen thousand five hundred)	26

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2014-15)	18	7	(2015-16)	7	2	300000 (three lakh)	0
(2015-16)	18	8	(2016-17)	8	4	264000 (two lakh sixty four thousand)	1
(2016-17)	18	6	(2017-18)	6	2	233000 (two lakh thirty three thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	30
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time 4 6 0 Part Time 0 0 0		2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Part Time 0 0 0	Full Time	4	6	0
	Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
L	Itilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Library	100778 (one lakh seven hundred s eventy eight)	90606 (ninety thousand six hundre d six)	113464 (one lakh thirted d four hundred sixty for
New Equipment for Laboratories	379416 (three lakh seventy nine th ousand four hundred sixteen)	0 (zero)	880881 (eight lakh eight eight hundred eighty or
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	18043793 (one crore eighty lakh fo rty three thousand seven hundred ninety three)	14775367 (one crore forty seven la kh seventy five thousand three hu ndred sixty seve)	17779300 (one crore se lakh seventy nine thous undred)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1240607 (twelve lakh forty thousan d six hundred seven)	1017874 (ten lakh seventeen thous and eight hundred seventy four)	1066270 (ten lakh sixty d two hundred seventy)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (zero)	275842 (two lakh seventy five thou sand eight hundred forty two)	0 (zero)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	1	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	298000	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	two lakh ninety eight thousand	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of tl buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of tl buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Ass typ
1	Dr Rajesh Sharma	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	15-10- 2001		Reg
2	Dr Gajendra Pratap Choudhary	42	Reader	Male	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2003		Reg
3	Dr Tamanna Narsinghani	38	Reader	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	10-11- 2006		Reg
4	Dr E Manivannan	40	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	189	Yes	Yes	12-10- 2006		Reg
5	Dr Mukesh Chandra Sharma	40	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2009		Reg
6	Dr Jitendra Sainy	39	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2009		Reg
7	Mrs Apeksha Saraf	33	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	126	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2009		Reg
8	Dr Gajanand Engla	42	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	201	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2009		Reg
9	Dr Mayank Sharma	34	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	32	Yes	No	07-10- 2015	03-07- 2018	Adł Cor
10	Mr Devashish Rathore	32	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2015		Adł Cor
11	Mr Mahendra Chouhan	35	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	31	Yes	No	07-10- 2015	01-06- 2018	Adł Cor
12	Dr Nidhi Dubey	37	Reader	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2006		Reg
13	Dr Love Kumar Soni	41	Reader	Male	Ph.D	179	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009		Reg
14	Dr Rashmi Dahima	42	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2003		Reg
15	Dr Masheer Ahmed Khan	48	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	308	Yes	Yes	12-10- 2006		Reg

16	Ms Nidhi Sharma	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	39	Yes	No	01-08-	23-11-	Visi
									2014	2017	